

ORDER BELOW EXH.08 IN PWDVA EXECUTION NO.8/2024
(CNR NO.MHPU09-001320-2024)

Today the non applicant issuing cheque of Rs. 30,000/- to the applicant and intend to pay the remaining amount by way of installment.

2. On the contrary, the learned advocate for the applicant orally submitting that no specification given regarding the payment of remaining amount. Therefore, the non applicant is specifically directed to clear the dues till next date.

3. Perused the application and oral submission made. Today the non applicant issued the cheque of Rs. 30,000/-. In such situation distress warrant issued against the non applicant is stayed till next date with direction to clear dues till next date.

Dated : 06.06.2024

(N.R. Gajbhiye)
Jt. Judicial Magistrate First Class
Pimpri, Pune.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order/ Judgment are the same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	:- Smt. B.S. Jamkhandi
Name of the Court	:- Jt. C.J.J.D. and J.M.F.C. Pune.
Order / Judgment Date	:- 06/06/2024
Order / Judgment signed by the Presiding Officer on	:- 06/04/2024
Order uploaded on	:- 07/06/2024