


MHPU090013202024 	PWDVA Execution/8/2024 Mrs. Bindu R Thakkar Vs. Rajesh Ramji Thakkar
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH. NO. 1

(Passed on 08/07/2024)

The Ld. Advocate Shri. Sharma present when the matter was kept for Lokadalat to be held on 27.07.2024 after giving the said date. Ld. Advocate argued that, my Ld. Predecessor granted time till last date i.e. 01.07.2024 for depositing the amount and till that date only the execution was stayed. He argued that, today no amount has been paid and the stay to execution of warrant was still only 01.07.2024 and prayed to issue warrant against the non-applicant. By considering urgency keep the matter on **09.07.2024** and the non-applicant be issued with notice for early hearing.

Pimpri.
Dated:-08/07/2024.

(M. G. More)
Jt.J.M.F.C., Pimpri, Pune.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are the same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	:-	M. S. Zade [Steno III]
Name of the Court	:-	M.G. More Jt.JMFC., Pimpri Pune.
Date	:-	08/07/2024
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	:-	08/07/2024
Order uploaded on	:-	08/07/2024