

MHPU090013202024 	PWDVA Execution/8/2024 Mrs. Bindu R Thakkar Vs. Rajesh Ramji Thakkar
---	---

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH. NO. 1

(Passed on 09/07/2024)

Heard both sides. Both Ld. Advocates put their case before the Court. There are certain disputed point which are to be ascertained from the parties such as whether the amount granted to the daughters is included in the execution petition. Further, the Court is also desires to ascertain whether mediation can be possible when a dispute which can be resolved by way of mediation. So, the parties are personally directed to remain present before the Court on **26.07.2024**.

Pimpri.
Dated:-09/07/2024.

(M. G. More)
Jt.J.M.F.C., Pimpri, Pune.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are the same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	:-	M. S. Zade [Steno III]
Name of the Court	:-	M.G. More Jt.JMFC., Pimpri Pune.
Date	:-	09/07/2024
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	:-	09/07/2024
Order uploaded on	:-	10/07/2024