

48

Ex. 9

IN THE COURT OF HON'BLE J.M.F.C. PIMPRI AT PIMPRI

PWDVA EXECUTION No.8/2024

Bindu Rajesh Thakkar

.....Applicant

Versus

Rajesh Ramji Thakkar

.....Opponent

An application on behalf of Opponent is as under:-

That the Opponent desires to pay Rs. 15,000/- today towards the maintenance amount to the applicant.

Its is therefore prayed that:-

A. Opponent may kindly be permitted to deposit Rs. 15,000/- towards the maintenance amount.

0
0.15 P 507
3000
07/12
24
JTS

ORDER Served
Application Pimpri
dated 07/12/24

Dated: 07/12/2024



Adv. for Opponent

heard both sides and
applicant has denied
to accept the part payment on
maintenance amount of Rs. 15,000/- as
the applicant is not applying for Rs. 15,000/-
and the RA is not paid every month to Rs. 15 lacs
hence the application seems to be dismissed for proposed
payment of merged amount of maintenance from 07/12/24
JTS

Say on behalf of Applicant in as under

1) That present matter is filed to recover the arrears of ~~your~~ maintenance of Rs. 15,55,020/- and till today the Respondent every delay tactics not either clearing the arrears and not even paying the regular monthly maintenance. Hence present application is not bonafide. Honble Court already passed order on 04.04.2024 to issue process warrant after which Respondent appeared before Honible Court and as per Rdt. of given undertaking that he is intended to pay the remaining amount but still ignoring the undertaking did not pay any amount.

The application of Applicant to issue A.B.W and attaching the bank accounts, investments and office as still pending and needs to be allowed to recover the amount.

Hence prayed that present application be regranted and A.B.W kindly be issued against Respondent and his movable & immovable properties kindly be attached.

New
7/12/2024
Adv. for Applicant